Reclosers
Catalog Data
CA280010EN
Effective October 2017
Supersedes July 2014 (280-57)
COOPER POWER
SERIES
Type VSO three-phase electronically

or Technical Data CA235005EN, UltraSIL Polymer-Housed VariSTAR™
Surge Arrester for information.
Ordering information
A complete electronically controlled recloser installation includes:
•	 recloser and its accessories
•	 recloser control and its accessories
•	 interconnecting control cable
•	 recloser mounting equipment
Accessories for the recloser are priced separately and must be
ordered separately.
Orders must include:
1.	 Catalog number and type designation of the basic recloser (Table
1).
2.	 Catalog number and description of recloser accessories (if
required). See Table 2.
3.	 Catalog number and description of recloser mounting equipment
(if required). See Table 3.
Table 1.  Basic Recloser
Recloser Type Catalog No.
VSO 12,000 amp interrupting KVSO38-12-560
Table 2.  Recloser Accessories
Accessory Description Catalog No.
VSO 16,000 amp interrupting KVSO38-16-560
Bushing current transformers
   600:5 multi-ratio BCTs mounted on bushings 1,3,5 KVSO53VD
   600:5 multi-ratio BCTs mounted on bushings 2,4,6 KVSO53VE
   1200:5 multi-ratio BCTs mounted on bushings 1,3,5 KVSO53VK
   1200:5 multi-ratio BCTs mounted on bushings 2,4,6 KVSO53VL
Three thermal-amp demand meters; five-amp movement/five-amp scale*
   Without instantaneous elements KRW324V20-3
   With instantaneous elements KRW324V1-3
Vertical rain-tight meter trough; three sockets with circuit
closing contacts**
KA335R903
   Meter trough mounting-and-wiring kit for use on
   substation extension
KVSO54V
800-amp continuous current accessory on recloser equipped with accessory BCTs
   (with eyebolt terminals) KVSO55VD
   (with 1-1/8-inch-12 stud terminals) KVSO55VC
120-Vac motor operator KVSO57V
Potential-type battery charger in operator cabinet***
   120-Vac KA58VSM1
   240-Vac KA58VSM2
External spring-charging accessory KA59VSM
External contact-position-indicating accessory KA61VSM2
Flat-pad terminals
   On recloser without accessory BCTs KA62RV3
   On recloser with accessory BCTs KA62RV4
* 	 Metering accessories are also available installed in the upper portion of a double-size ME
control cabinet.
** 	 KVSO54V meter trough mounting required if meters are to be mounted on substation frame.
*** 	 For use with Form 3A electronic controls only, requires addition of KA1144ME control accessory.
Table 3.  Mounting Equipment
Description Catalog No.
Single-pole hanger KVSO52V
Substation-mounting-frame extension KVSO51V
Tank-lifting mechanism KVSO56V
3
Catalog Data CA280010EN
Effective October 2017
Type VSO three-phase electronically controlled recloser